NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

On Tuesday, December 3, 2019, Greenville County Council will hold third reading and a public hearing on a Greenville County Ordinance entitled: AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN AGREEMENT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A JOINT COUNTY INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS PARK (2010 PARK) OF ANDERSON AND GREENVILLE COUNTIES SO AS TO ENLARGE THE PARK. A copy of the Ordinance may be obtained from the Greenville County Clerk to County Council at County Square, Suite 2400, 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina. The public hearing will occur at a meeting of Greenville County Council on Tuesday, December 3, 2019, at 6:00 p.m. at the Council Chambers of Greenville County Council, County Square, 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina.

Greenville County, South Carolina